BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) O/o Sub Divisional Engineer (E), B.S.N.L. Electrical Sub Division Head Post office complex BSNL CSC building Dharamshala 176215 . Tele No. 01892-222500, 9418038384 FAX 01892 222501

NO:- SDE/E/BSNL/ESD/DMA /2020-2021/ 84

Dated 24-10-2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Sub Divisional Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Sub Division Dharamshala invites on behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited Sealed quotations for the work mentioned below. The quotations must reach on dated 28-10-2020 (up to 15.00 hrs) at this office & and the same will be opened on the same day at 15.30 hrs. The nature of jobs & quantum of work has been explained in the schedule given below.

Name of work: - Servicing & associated work of DEA set of telephone exchange building Daroh under SSA Dharamshala (HP) (HP)

Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount			
	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES ATTACHED AS ANNEXURE-1							

Note:-

- 1. The work shall be done as per the specification of department.
- 2. The work shall be supervised by the qualified Engineer-in-charge or his duly authorized representative at the site of work.
- 3. The layout of the work will be given by the Engineer-in-charge or his duly authorized representative at the site of work.
- 4. Any damage done to the building by the contractor during the execution of work shall be made good by the contractor at his risk and cost. If the damage are not made good by the contractor in reasonable time determine by the Engineer-in-charge the same will be got done at his cost departmentally after serving notice to him.
- 5. No extra payment will be made for any kind of transportation.
- 6. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes & duties & GST. Nothing will be paid extra.
- 7. Time allowed for completion of work shall be **03 Days.**

--Sd----Sub Divisional Engineer (Elect.) BSNL Electrical Sub Division Dharamshala (HP)-176215

From M/s.....

Contractor Signature with Seal

ANNEXURE-1

Name of work :- Servicing & associated work of DEA set of telephone exchange building Daroh under SSA Dharamshala (HP)

Sr.						
No	Description of item	Qty		rate	Unit	Amount
1	Carrying out 'B' Check servicing of following capacity E/A sets located at above mention site i/c replacement of old engine oil, fuel filter, lubricating oil filter etc. by new as per manufactures recommendation including arranging vehicle, transportation, manpower, tools and tackles, testing etc. as required. (Oil, filters shall be manufacturer recommended specs)					
	1) 50 KVA (M/s Kirloskar make)	1	Job.		Job.	
2	Replacement of following faulty items in the existing DEA set(s) complete with connections, testing etc. all as required.					
	a) SMPS 12 volt, 10 Amp Battery Charger	1	No.		Each	
3	Replacement of V-Belt (s) of following capacities DEA set complete as required.					
	a) Up to 50 KVA.	1	Nos.		Each	
4	Repairing / modification in Existing Exchaust pipe i/c dismantling the same for repairing in workshop i/c adding additional length of same size of M.S. pipe i/c reinstallation after modification, welding as per site requirement	1	Job.		Job	

TOTAL AMOUNT Rs.=

Sub Divisional Engineer (Elect.) BSNL Electrical Sub Division Dharamshala (HP)-176215